## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Mark A. Goldberg	04/22/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Equipment Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29336134

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)286-1884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125577200 Email: dwd@dmlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Davidoff Malito & Hutcher, LLP
Address Line 1: 605 Third Avenue - 34 Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7685.131-DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Denenberg

Total Attachments: 4

source=GE131#page1.tif

source=GE131#page2.tif

source=GE131#page3.tif

source=GE131#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0132 H \$40.00 29336

PA<sup>\*</sup> 500849504 REEL: 02262

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Global Equipment Company, Inc.		
Mark A: GOLDBERG	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11 Harbor Park Drive		
Execution Date(s) 04/22/2009			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Port Washington		
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:11050		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. 23A Zip, 17030		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Davidoff Malito & Hutcher, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	1 (c)		
Street Address: 605 Third Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: New York Zip:10158			
Phone Number: (212) 557-7200			
Fax Number: (212) 286-1884	Deposit Account Number 50-3977		
Email Address: <u>dwd@dmlegal.com</u>	Authorized User Name Davidoff Malito & Hutcher		
9. Signature: May 1, 2009			
Signature	Date		
Michael A. Adler (Ref: 7685.131-DES) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket: 7685.131-DES

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, Mark A. GOLDBERG, a citizen of the United States, residing at 203

Regent Drive, Lido Beach, New York 11561;

hereinbelow called "Assignor" have made a certain new and ornamental design for

SHOP DESK WITH HUTCH, HUTCH INSIDE DESK

described in the specification which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on April 29, 2009 under Application No. 29/336,134. I hereby authorize insertion of the

serial number and filing date when it becomes known.

WHEREAS, GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC., a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices and doing

business at 11 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050, and elsewhere,

hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to

said invention, said United States design patent application and ensuing Letters Patent, when

granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, improvements,

reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set

over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its

successors, assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and

throughout the world in and to the invention, design patent application and ensuing Letters

Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts,

•

improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of

them; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, I hereby covenant and agree that

whenever requested by said Assignee, its counsel or representative, the Assignee's successors,

00385950

-1-

PATENT REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0134 assigns, nominees, or the counsel or representative of the Assignee's successors, assigns, or nominees, to execute any papers or drawings for procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention or for the reissue, reexamination, division, continuation or extension of the same, I will do so and will take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done, including testifying at an interference proceeding, to secure to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other forms of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another other than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other forms of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignors, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made;

**AND** The Commissioner for Patents is requested to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

00385950

- 2 -

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

ss.:

Dated: 4/22/09

MARK A. GOLDBERG

Inventor

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MUSTIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

of July , 2009.

Notary Public or Advocate

MARGARET L. CONNAUGHTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01CO4972568
OUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY
OVA GESTON EXPIRES OCTOBER 2/20/20

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 05/01/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0136